
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, 
MOTOR TRANSPORT SECTION, MUMBAI-400 008 

QUOTATION NOTICE / SECOND EXTENTION 

Ref.No. MUMBAI POLICE/MT/BOAT HARDWARE MATERIALS /2024-2025. 
Date: 12/01/2024 

The Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai - 400008 invites 
sealed Quotations for supply of BOAT HARDWARE MATERIALS from Suppliers of Mumbai 
City and suburban area i.e. within the Municipal limit of Greater Mumbai. 

Following BOAT HARDWARE MATERIALS is required for Police Launches. Bidders 
are requested to quote their lowest offer in Schedule - ‘A’ attached herewith. 

The Sealed quotations should be dropped in Quotation Box before 07/02/2024 
11:00hrs At the office of the, Asstt.Commissioner of Police (5) Motor Transport Section, 
Shepherd Road, Nagpada, Mumbai-400008. 

The Quotations will be opened on date 08/02/2024 at 11:00 hrs, at office of the, 
Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, Nagpada, 
Mumbai-400008. 

Bidders are at liberty to be present or authorised their representative to be present at the 
opening of Quotation at the time, date & place specified as above. 

Terms & Conditions for supply 

1. Spare parts should be supplied by bidders on demand only. 

2. Spare parts used/destroyed in test will not be returned and no payment made thereof. 

3. Prices quoted should be Total cost inclusive of GST or duties such as Excise duty, 
Custom duty, Surcharge if any which the supplier is require to pay to the manufacturer 
should also include in Price. The bills /invoices of materials /Goods purchased /received 
will be processed after the material/Goods are inspected by our Kit Committee and 
found acceptable. In case the material is rejected the Bidder/Supplier has to collect the 
material from our Launch Section at his own cost, and replace by a fresh supply. The 
Bills of an item rejected and not replaced by a fresh supply will not be processed for 
payment. 

4. The Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai – 400 008 
reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the part of Quotations without 
assigning any reason. 

5. Price will not exceed then MRP Price. 

6. Price quoted will be fixed for One year i.e. up to Validity of Quotation and no further 
changes will be accepted. 

7. In Case of any changes in GST, revised tax charges will be applicable. 

8. Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded & submitted from Date 01/02/2024 to 
07/02/2024 

9. Bidder should submit his Quotation with his Authorised Letter Head mentioning GST 
no. along with copy of PAN card. 

10. If possible, quotations will be opened offline on Date. 08/ 02/2024 Hrs. 11:00 at The 
office of Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, 
Nagpada, Mumbai - 400 008. 

 
 
 

(Sachin Badhe) 
Deputy Commissioner of Police (1) 

Addl. Charge. Addl. Commissioner of Police, 
Motor Transport, Mumbai. 



BOAT HARDWARE MATERIALS 
Annexure ‘A’ 

Name of Bidder : M/s ……………………………………………. 
 
GST No………………………………………………………………….. 

 

 
Sr. 
No 

Description Specification UNIT Basic 
Price GST Total Cost 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 S SHose Clip 2 x NO    

2 S SHose Clip 2 a NO    

3 HAND CUTTER MACHINE BLADE 6” NO    

4 GRINDING BLADE 6” NO    

5 FIBER MATT aps NO    

6 Nylon pipe 1” NO 
   

7 Nylon pipe 1 ½" NO    

8 Nylon pipe 13/4” NO    

9 Nylon pipe 3” NO    

10 Nylon pipe 3 ½” NO    

11 DRILL BIT (STEEL) aps NO    

12 WOODEN CUTTING BLADE aps NO    

13 COCK SHEET aps NO    

14 SPEEDOMTER GUAGE aps NO    

15 Stainless steel bend pipe 3” NO    

16 Steel Screw (PKT) 200 PCS 38 x 6 No NO    

17 Steel Screw (PKT) 100 PCS 45 x 8 No NO    

18 Steel Screw (PKT) 100 PCS 60 x 8 No NO    

19 Steel Nut Bolt with washer 2.5 " x 1/4 NO    

20 Steel Nut Bolt with washer 3" x 5/6 NO    

21 Puc gate volve    1/4 aps NO    

22 NRV VOLVE 2” NO    

23 C COCK ASSY aps NO    

24 C COCK MESH aps NO    

25 S.S. CLIP 3” NO    

26 S.S. CLIP 4” NO    

27 S.S. CLIP 5” NO    

28 NRV VOLVE 1” NO    

29 NRV VOLVE 1 ½” NO    



30 Metal screw 19 x 8 No no    

31 V Belt A 61 NO    

32 V Belt A 60 NO    

33 Ginding Wheel (Flap) 1 1/2" NO    

34 GI Bend Pipe C Class 3" NO    

35 Galvonised pipe 3” NO    

36 Galvonised pipe 3 ½” NO    

37 Brass Gate Valve 1 1/2" NO    

38 Brass Gate Valve 1" NO    

39 Brass Gate Valve 1" NO    

40 GI Bend Pipe C Class 1" NO    

41 GI Bend Pipe C Class 1 1/2" NO    

42 GI Bend Pipe C Class 2" no    

43 Teflon Tape 2" no    

44 Nail 2" no    

45 Nail 1 1/2 " Set    

46 Metal Screw 19 x 8 No no    

47 Steel Screw (PKT) 200 PCS 38 x 6 No no    

48 Steel Screw (PKT) 100 PCS 45 x 8 No no    

49 Steel Screw (PKT) 100 PCS 60 x 8 No no    

50 Steel Nut Bolt with washer 2.5 " x 1/4 no    

51 Steel Nut Bolt with washer 3" x 5/6 no    

52 Hose Clip 2 x no    

53 GI Barrel Nipple 6" x 3" aps    

54 GI Barrel Nipple 9" x 3" aps    

55 Adapter Plastic 1" no    

56 Adapter Brass 1 1/4" no    

57 Adapter Plastic 2" no    

58 Adapter Brass 1 1/2" no    

59 Adapter Plastic 3" no    

60 Adapter Brass 2" no    

61 M.S.Seamless Pipe 3" x 1/4" no    

62 White cement colour 5 kg no    

63 Red cement colour 5 kg no    

64 Chuna powder 5kg no    

65 GI Union 1" no    

66 GI Union 1 1/2" set    



67 GI Union 2" no    

68 Swing Check Valve 1 " no    

69 M.S.Nut Insert APS no    

70 S.S.Bolt 8 mm 2 " no    

71 Coil Pipe 1 " no    

72 Coil Pipe 2 " no    

73 Coil Pipe 3" no    

74 Nylon Pipe 1/2 " no    

75 Nylon Pipe 1" no    

76 Ferul for Water 1 1/4" no    

77 Brass Elbow 1 1/4" no    

78 Brass Bend 1 1/4" no    

79 Coil Pipe 1 1/4" no    

80 Brass Foot Valve 1 1/4" no    

81 Plastic Foot Valve 1 1/4" no    

82 Adapter Brass 1 3/4" no    

83 Brass Elbow 1 " no    

84 Brass Elbow 11/2" no    

85 Brass Elbow 1 3/4" no    

86 Adapter Brass 1 1/4" no    

87 Adapter Brass 1 1/2 " no    

88 Nail 2" no    

89 Nail 1 1/2 " no    

90 chokson aps no    

91 hardner aps no    

92 Fiber matt aps no    

93 Fiber colour aps no    

94 Fiber powder aps no    

95 Steel pipe 2mm 1’’ no    

96 Steel pipe 2mm 1 ¼” no    

97 Steel pipe 2mm 3” no    

98 G I bend pipe 3” no    

99 Green plastic pipe 1 1/2” no    

100 football 1 1/2” no    

101 Nipple plastic 2” no    

102 Tar brush aps no    

103 supdi aps no    



104 Coir cleaning brush aps no    

105 Steel nut boat with washer 3/8’’ 6” no    

106 Steel nut boat with washer 3/8’’ 7” no    

107 Steel nut boat with washer 3/8’’ 8” no    

108 Steel nut boat with washer 3/8’’ 10” no    

109 Steel nut boat with washer 3/8’’ 3/8” no    

110 G.I. bend pipe ‘c’ class 3” no    

111 Paint roller 2” no    

112 Paint roller 3” no    

113 Paint roller 4” no    

114 Paint roller 6” no    

115 Paint roller refill 2” no    

116 Paint roller refill 3” no    

117 Paint roller refill 4” no    

118 Paint roller refill 6” no    

119 Canopy tarpaulin aps no    

120 Paint roller with tray 9’’ no    

121 Paint tray 9’’ no    

122 Boat scrapper aps no    

123 Hand scrapper aps no    

 
 
 
 

Bidders Signature with Seal 


